[bookmark: _GoBack]Year 5/6 Homework Spring Term 2nd Half Term
Below is the list of spellings to be learnt at home for each week of this half term (unless your teacher has given you a different list to learn).  Spellings will be tested on a Wednesday.
We also ask that your child reads on a daily basis and practices their time tables to ensure they have a fluent knowledge of every times table up to the 12’s.
 
	Week 1: Friday 4th March: to be tested on Wednesday 9th March

	Spelling Rule: building from root words

	fin, final, finally, definitive, infinitely
attach, detach, detachable, attaches, reattaching

	Bonus Words: rhyme, rhythm, sacrifice, secretary, shoulder



	Week 2: Friday 11th March: to be tested on Wednesday 16th March

	Spelling Rule: building from root words

	graph, paragraph, autographic, photography, geographically
resign, resignation, resigning, resigned, resigns 

	Bonus Words: signature, sincere, sincerely, soldier, stomach



	Week 3: Friday 18th March: to be tested on Wednesday 23rd March

	Spelling Rule: ie words

	thief, belief, piece, field, quiet, 
chief, shield, patient, view, glacier

	Bonus Words: sufficient, suggest, symbol, system, temperature



	Week 4: Friday 25th March: to be tested on Wednesday 30th March

	Spelling Rule: ei words

	ceiling, receive, vein, weight, neighbour, 
weird, their, height, neither, protein

	Bonus Words: thorough, twelfth, variety, vegetable, vehicle



	Week 5: Friday 1st April: to be tested on Wednesday 6th April

	Spelling Rule: rare GPC’s

	pogswizzler, phizzwizard, snoozling, swizzfigging, shimozzle
bugswinkles, frobscottle, grubsludging, exunkly, buzzwangles

	Bonus Words: yad, sloof, lirpA, yppah, a



